

RECEIVED

12-26-2019

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COURT OF APPEALS

DISTRICT III

Appeal No. 2019AP001082-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

MICHAEL ANTHONY DOTSON,

Defendant-Appellant.

On Appeal from the Judgment of Conviction Entered in the
Circuit Court for Brown County, the Honorable William
Atkinson, Presiding

REPLY BRIEF OF
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

Christina C. Starner
Attorney at Law
State Bar No. 1075570

P.O. Box 12705
Green Bay, WI 54307
608-213-2228
starner.law@gmail.com
Attorney for Defendant-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

ARGUMENT.....5

Law enforcement lacked reasonable suspicion to believe that Dotson was under the influence of an intoxicant to a degree which rendered him incapable of safely driving, or that he had a blood alcohol concentration at or above 0.085

A. Dotson correctly noted that reasonable suspicion is the appropriate standard.....5

B. The standard to conduct field sobriety tests is *not* reasonable suspicion that Dotson was drinking before driving; it is reasonable suspicion that Dotson was under the influence of an intoxicant to a degree which rendered him incapable of safely driving, or that he had a blood alcohol concentration at or above 0.08. This case lacks sufficient building blocks to support reasonable suspicion of an OWI.....7

CONCLUSION14

APPENDIX17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Cases</i>	Page
<i>County of Dane v. Campshure</i> , 204 Wis. 2d 27, 552 N.W.2d 876 (1996)	17
<i>County of Jefferson v. Renz</i> , 231 Wis. 2d 293, 603 N.W.2d 541 (1999)	5-7
<i>County of Sauk v. Leon</i> , No. 2010AP001593, unpublished (Ct. App. Nov. 24, 2010)	6, 8-11, 13-14
<i>In re Anagnos</i> , 2012 WI 64, 341 Wis. 2d 576, 815 N.W.2d 675	9, 13
<i>State v. Allen</i> , 226 Wis.2d 66, 593 N.W.2d 504, (Ct. App. 1999).....	12
<i>State v. Colstad</i> , 2003 WI App 25, 260 Wis. 2d 406, 659 N.W.2d 394.....	7-8
<i>State v. Gentry</i> , 2012 WI App 73, 342 Wis. 2d 252, 816 N.W.2d 352, unpublished (Ct. App. May 24, 2012)	8
<i>State v. Haynes</i> , 2001 WI App 266, 248 Wis. 2d 724, 638 N.W.2d 82	9, 13
<i>State v. Lange</i> , 2009 WI 49, 317 Wis. 2d 383, 766 N.W.2d 551	9
<i>State v. Post</i> , 2007 WI 60, 301 Wis. 2d 1, 733 N.W.2d 634	9, 12-13
<i>State v. Secrist</i> , 224 Wis. 2d 201, 589 N.W.2d 387 (1999)	7
<i>State v. Swanson</i> , 164 Wis. 2d 437, 475 N.W.2d 148 (1991)	9

State v. Sykes,
279 Wis. 2d 742, 695 N.W.2d 277 (2005)9

State v. Waldner,
206 Wis. 2d 51, 56, 556 N.W.2d 681 (1996)9, 13

West Bend v. Wilkens,
2005 WI App 36, 278 Wis. 2d 643, 693 N.W.2d 3249

STATUTES CITED

Wisconsin Statutes

§ 340.01(46m)8, 11

§ 343.3035

§ 346.63(1)(a)7, 8, 11

§ 346.63(1)(b)8, 11

§ 809.23(3)(b)8

§ 809.23(3)(c)8

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED

WIS JI-CRIMINAL 26638
